
• 

• 

WJ'E<R DIVISICfl 
Srall Klter Branch 

R~~QbYT!QN 

ms:xurICfl W-4043 
June II, 1997 

(RES. )1-4043), DIG BAsIN WA.nR o:J.!PAN'l, ~. (IH«::). CRI.ffi 
NJ)HR1ZINJ AN J:NmUM <»MW.. RAm :m::w.ASB ~' 
NDITICNAL NU.1AL REVlH:E 00 $33,966 (20%) IN 1997. 

BY mAFI' NNI<:B IETIm FIlED m W!RCH 6. 1996. 

'Ibis l.'esolution grants an interim increase in gl.uss annual l.-evenue of $33,966 
for Test 'leal.- 1997. 'Ihe increase will provide BBW::: \'1ith sufficient nonies to 
pay its a.il.""l.-ent cash cperating expenses . 

B&K! no quested authority urrler Sectioo VI of General order 96-A and Sectico 
454 of the Public Utilities o:xIe to increase l.'ates bJ, $87,932 or 47.8\. ~ 
presently sel.ves awn)xiootely'553 rretenxi arrl 8 flat rate custarers in Big 
Basin ani vicinity, Santa Ctuz O::onty. 

~'s last genel.-al rate incl-ease was auth:>rized by n=cisicn (t>.) 88-08-020 
1t.hlch granted an incl-ease of $43,290 or 39.4% in 1988. 

PEW(! has been \.U1able to funlish rate base inforrratico necessalY for the STall 
water Br.mch (Branch) to carplete its investigation in this IlBtter. 'Ihe 
utility has been vel.Y o::icperative, h::Mever, its l.'econis are vel.Y inaccurate 
am inc6Tplete. oow:::: and the Branch have been and will continue to 1t.Drk 
together to reconstluct the utility's rate rose. 
In view of this, the (Branch) l.~ni'3 an interim I.-ate inc1'ease of $33,966' 
be granted to~, subject to l.'efund, perrlirg the final l."€sults of the staff 
investigatico needed to set pelTranent rates. 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

Reoolutioo W-4043 
pg~-ym N.f1\BJ I j lj 

Jtme 11, 1997 

1he Br~nch cco:lucted an infolllB.l PJblic I'"C'eetill3 in the utility1s 5el.vice area 
on t{\rch 6, 1996. 'Ihe date, tirre and locatioo of the rreeting "~te specified 
in a notice of rate increase nailed to each custarel." in eat'ly FeblUcuY, 1996. 
In ad:litioo to the presence of Branch an1. BBWc! l.-epi-esentatives, \'om presided 
c:ner the J'reeting, O:mnissioner Josiah Neepel' was in attendance. In a brief 
staterrent to the audience, Q:mnif~~s1oner Neeper iooicated that he and his 
fellow O:nmissionen3 ~re vel.Y intel.-ested in rustarer o:xrrrents associated with 
smll water utility cperati6ns an.:l ge>neral rate increases. '!he Ib..-anch 
l"epl-esentative explained O::mnissioo rate setting Pl.~-es arrl the utility 
l.~resentative explained the need for the rate inca-ease. Afpl"Oxirrately 100 
custarel"S "'el"E~ in attendante arrl al:olt 30 nade statertents, asked <peStioos, 
l.~istered complaints, or made rrdsoellru~ dOrrn~lts l~lated to util~ty 
q:'elations. All of the costarel"S,wh::> spoke at the rreeting, prutested the 
rragnitUde of the incl-ease. lwbst of the other rustarercc.mrents and o::nplaints 
at the n'eeting ccocel.ned prcblars 'tohich the utility had recently o:>rre<::ted. 
'Ihls was verified by the Pl.-esident of Big Basin Water o:mm.tteei a hareo,o.nen~ 
gro:1£> in the oolvice area. Ctmnissioner Neeper and the Branch l.'epl.-eseiltative 
asru.i-ed custarel"S that the O::mnission w.:old take into acco..mt all of the 
rustarers concelllS ",h?n autoorizing the final l-ates in the rratter. 

BBW:::1s filed tariffs currently contain three rate schedules: 1, General 
~tel-ed Selvice; 2, Residential Flat Rate Sel.vice; an1. 3, Selvice Surchal-qe. ..... 
For rretel-ed l.ates, ron.-ent l.ate design policy as set l:tI D.92-()3-093, allCMS .. 
the utility to l.-e<:Over up to 100% of its fixed 6)sts tluUUgh se1Viee chn-ges. 
In olUer to treet Branch's CUl"1-ent guideline that no costatel' shall l.-eceive an 
increase exceeding twice the system average increase auth:>rized in this 
resolution, Branch's l'ecanrended rretelw lates s~n in I>f:perrlbc A lirrdt 
l.-eo:>velyof fLxed <::x:st tluUlgh selvice cbal.-ges to 41%. Because Ulrrent 
l.-esidential flat l.ates ate not o:npa.ti.ble with netel'ed l-ates, Branch 
l.'eo::lrrrends that l.ates in Schedule 2, Residential Flat Rate Sel.vice, be 
incl.'eased by twice the system avel-age increase autoorized in this l-esolution. 
Schedule 3, Sel.vice SUl.-chcu-ge, is not. l:eing chan::Jed. 

At the Branch's l~ l.ates s)v...n in l\fpendix A, the m::)nthly bill for a 
5/8 x 3/4-inch rretel.-ed custarer using 9.0 ecf (coe ecf equals 100 l...wic feet) 
will incl-eaBe fl~ $24.74 to $29.60 or 19.64%. 

1. 'Ibe interim rates recarrrended by the Branch (~x A) cu:e l.-easa\ahle arrl 
sOCold re a<kpted. 

2. 'Ihe late inc!l-ease authorized hen~in sla.tld be subject to refund pending the 
ccnpletion of the staff investigation. 

IT IS ~ th:ltt 

1. Big Basin Water 0:x1P:U1Y, Inc. is auth:>:k.-ized to file an ad'Iice letter -
adcpting the revised Schedule 1, Cenel.al ~tel-ed Selvice, arrl Schedule 2, 
Resi~ltial Flat Rate Selvice, attached to this l.-esoluticn as l\fpendix A, arrl 
o:t1CUl .... -ently to cancel its pn~sently effective rate Schedules 1 and 2. Its 

-2-



• 

• 

,."'l 

Resolution \i-4M3 
Bm:'/OO AL/N3J a j 1 j 

J\me 11, 1997 

filing sh:dlcarply with ~l.-al 01:ooi' 96-]\. 'Ibe effective date of the 
l-evisE.d. Schedules shall be oX. earlier than five fuys after too date of its 
filing. . 

2. '!he rate increase a,utb:xdzed hel-ein is SUbject to l-efUIrl pmiing final 
l"Csolut ioo of Big Basin NateI.' a:np..my Inc. IS l-ate iOC1"eaSe request. 

3. 'Ibis n~soluticn is effective teday. 

I re~'clJy cetti~y that ~his Reoolut~on was ad:pted by the FUblio. Utilities 
O::mniSS100 at ltS l.-egular rreeting <Xl June 11, 1997. 'Ibe follcwmg 
O::mtdssicneis awroved itl 

P. Qml::RY ctw.m 
President 

JESSIE. j •. KNIGfr, Jr. 
HENRY M. oo;:;pE 
JOOIAH L. ~ 
RIrnARD A. BIlAS 

o:mniSSicoel""S 



• 

• 

• 

Resohltioo W-4043 
B&,~tm AL/ABJ:jlj 

June 11, 1997 

APPLlCABILi'IY 

~IX A 

Schedule lb. 1 

(»(ffiAL ~ SERVICE 

Af:plicable to all rretered water selvice. 

T£RR1'lCRY 

Big Basin and vicinity, Santa Cn.lZ Q:mlty. 

RA'IES 

Quantity Cha1~s: Pel- Meter 
Per·t-bnth 

For all waterdelivel~, per 100 cu.ft ••.•..•..•• $ 2.10 (I) 

M::xlthly Belvice Chatgesz 

For 5/8 x 3/4-L'lCh rretel.-
For 3/4-inch rreter 
FOr 1-inch rreter 
For 1-1/2-inch rreter 
For 2-inch meter 
For 3 - inch meter 

................................................. 

.. " ............................................ .. 

.................................................. 

................................................... 

.................... , ........ ,.. .................. .. 

.... " .......................................... .. 

$ 10.70 
12.60 
16.10 
22.40 
28.00 
56.00 

'Ihe Se1.vice Ch:u:ge is a l'eadiness-to-se1.vechai.-ge \<oIhlch is 
awlicable to all rretered sel.vioo and to which is ad1ed the 
chal-ge for water used cC:ttpJted at the Cuantity Rate . 

(I) 

(1) 



• 

• 

• 

Resolution W-4043 
M~-Ym N./N3J:jlj 

APPLlCABILI'IY 

June 11, 1997 

APIDDIX A 

Schedule N::>. 2 

RFSllE'll'IAL FlAT RAm SERVICE 

~licable oo.ly to flat rate residential water selvice fmnished 
as of ~ay 1, 1985. 

Big Basin arrl vicinity. Santa Q.uz Q)unty. 

RA'IES 
Per Selvice ('):)nJ)ect ion 

Pel- ~ter 

All eXistin] flat rate cor-.nectioos \oIIlere 
metel~ ha~~ not been located .••.•••........ · 

SPEx::IAL o:NlITI<N> 

$ 28.00 

1. 'Ihe al::ove flat i:ates ai:PlyaUy to a selvice connection not 
hll-ger than one-inch in dia-reter. 

(I) 

2. For s€nvlce covered by the aOOve classification, if too utility 00 
elects, a ueter shall be installed and seivice pluvided. under Schedule 1, 
~lal t!eteted Selvice, effective as of the fh:st. day of the fo1.lcwing 
calendar rronth. h11el"e the flat rate chn-ge for a pedcd hasl::een paid in 
advance, l-efwrl of the plurated difference ret~ such flat rate pajID3Ilt 
arrl the: minirrun rreter cha1-ge f01" the sam ~dcrl shall I:e nade on or refore 
that day • 


